CITY OF BOULDER CITY
City Clerk’s Office

401 California Avenue

Boulder City, NV 89005
702-293-9208(office)
702-293-9245(fax)

www.bcnv.org

June 10, 2015

Secretary of State

Chief Deputy for Elections Division
101 N. Carson Street, Suite 3
Carson City NV 89701

I, Lorene Krumm, the duly appointed and qualified City Clerk and Filing Officer for the
City of Boulder City, Nevada, hereby certify the attached abstract of votes as the official
results of the Boulder City, Nevada 2015 Municipal General Election held on June 2,
2015.

The City Council of Boulder City conducted the canvass of the 2015 Municipal General
Election on June 9, 2015 and has directed me to certify the results to the Secretary of
State’s office.
If | may be of further assistance, please contact me at (702) 293-9208.
Respectfully,
Ceenz ‘/’é?wfm _
!

Lorene Krumm, CMC, CPO
City Clerk

Enclosures

“Clean Green Boulder City”



Election Department

965 Trade Dr - Ste A + North Las Vegas NV 88030
Voter Registration (702) 455-8683 + Fax (702) 455-2793

Joseph Paul Gloria, Registrar of Voters
Charles Hurley, Assistant Registrar of Voters

June 3, 2015

RESULTS OF CANVASS OF
THE GENERAL ELECTION
IN THE CITY OF BOULDER CITY
JUNE 2, 2015

The results of the June 2, 2015 General Election were canvassed comparing the computer
printout of ballots counted and the results thereof with the official ballot statements for
the 11 precincts used in the election.

There were no unreconcilable errors in the 2,403 ballots cast in the 11 precincts, making
the tabulation 100% accurate.

Therefore, as the duly appointed Registrar of Voters of Clark County, Nevada, I do
hereby approve the canvassed results of the General Election for certification.

seph Paul Gloria
Registrar of Voters

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STEVE SISOLAK, Chairman * LARRY BROWN, Vice Chairman
SUSAN BRAGER + TOM COLLINS -« CHRIS GIUNCHIGLIANI « MARY BETH SCOW « LAWRENCE WEEKLY
DONALD G. BURNETTE, County Manager



2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

June 2, 2015

Summary Report

Clark County
Official Final
Registration & Turnout 9,142 Voters

Election Day Tumout 880 9.63%
Early Vote Turnout 1,227 13.42%
Mail Turnout 296 3.24%
Total ... 2,403 26.29%
CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, BOULDER CITY 11/11 100.00%
Graham, Linda 919 22.89%
Leavitt, Margaret R."Peggy" 1,647 41.02%
Shuman, Rich 1,449 36.09%
Total ... 4,015 100.00%
BOULDER CITY BALLOT QUESTION NO. 1 11/11 100.00%
YES 1,575 65.65%
NO 824 34.35%
Total ... 2,399 100.00%

June 03, 2015 1:26 PM

Page 1 of 1



CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, BOULDER CITY

7545 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7550 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7551 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7552 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7553 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7554 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7555 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7561 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7562 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7563 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote
Mail

7564 - BOC
Election Day
Early Vote

June 03, 2015 1:39 PM

Registered
1,051

65

895

949

812

739

1,231

965

945

690

800

Turnout

282
94
142
46

B O O N

240

128
51

300
104
173

23

178
61
89
28

167
80
75
12

310
112
160

38

237
101
117

19

221
101
97
23

245
90
134
21

219
76
112

Percent

26.83%
8.94%
13.51%
4.38%

6.15%
0.00%
0.00%
6.15%

26.82%
6.82%
14.30%
5.70%

31.61%
10.96%
18.23%

2.42%

21.92%
7.51%
10.96%
3.45%

22.60%
10.83%
10.15%

1.62%

25.18%
9.10%
13.00%
3.09%

24.56%
10.47%
12.12%

1.97%

23.39%
10.69%
10.26%

2.43%

35.51%
13.04%
19.42%

3.04%

27.38%
9.50%
14.00%

Statement of Vote
Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

06/03/2015

125
45
60
20

106
29
54
23

127

68
13

68
25
33
10

23
14

121
46
60
15

81
37
35

83
34
33
16

83
28
43
12

79
23
46

170
50
91
29

ik

wddk

164
39
94
31

193
60
119
14

120
38
61
21

123
55
61

207
74
109
24

167
73
84
10

155
68
72
15

184
68
102
14

162
56
86

179
54
95
30

Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
0
0

Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****

145
36
80
29

168
54
103
11

102
35
53
14

105
53
45

185
70
95
20

146
56
80
10

133
63
62

160
57
90
13

124
47
63



Statement of Vote

Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015
CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, BOULDER CITY
Registered Turnout Percent 1 2 3
7564 - BOC 800 219  27.38% 79 162 124
Mail 31 3.88% 10 20 14
9,142 2,403 26.29% 919 1,647 1,449

Candidates

1 Graham, Linda
2 Leavitt, Margaret R."Peggy"
3 Shuman, Rich

June 03, 2015 1:39 PM



Statement of Vote

Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015
BOULDER CITY BALLOT QUESTION NO. 1
Registered Turnout Percent 1 2
7545 - BOC 1,051 282 26.83% 150 132
Election Day 94 8.94% 48 46
Early Vote 142 13.51% 79 63
Mail 46 4.38% 23 23
7550 - BOC 65 4 6.15% =+ nsufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
Election Day 0 0.00% 0 0
Early Vote 0 0.00% 0 0
Mail 4 6.15% =+ |nsufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
7551 -BOC 895 240 26.82% 160 79
Election Day 61 6.82% 43 18
Early Vote 128 14.30% 83 44
Mail 51 5.70% 34 17
7552 - BOC 949 300 31.61% 174 126
Election Day 104 10.96% 65 39
Early Vote 173 18.23% 100 73
Mail 23 2.42% 9 14
7553 - BOC 812 178  21.92% 122 55
Election Day 61 7.51% 35 26
Early Vote 89 10.96% 63 25
Mail 28 3.45% 24 4
7554 - BOC 739 167 22.60% 120 47
Election Day 80 10.83% 53 27
Early Vote 75  10.15% 57 18
Mail 12 1.62% 10 2
7555 - BOC 1,231 310 25.18% 202 107
Election Day 112 9.10% 68 44
Early Vote 160 13.00% 111 49
Mail 38 3.09% 23 14
7561 - BOC 965 237 24.56% 152 85
Election Day 101 10.47% 61 40
Early Vote 117 12.12% 82 35
Mail 19 1.97% 9 10
7562 - BOC 945 221  23.39% 164 56
Election Day 101 10.69% 64 37
Early Vote 97 10.26% 81 15
Mail 23 2.43% 19 4
7563 - BOC 690 245 35.51% 172 73
Election Day 90 13.04% 53 37
Early Vote 134 19.42% 107 27
Mail 21 3.04% 12 9
7564 - BOC 800 219 27.38% 156 63
Election Day 76 9.50% 48 28
Early Vote 112 14.00% 84 28

June 03, 2015 1:41 PM



Statement of Vote

Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015
BOULDER CITY BALLOT QUESTION NO. 1
Registered Turnout Percent 1 2
7564 - BOC 800 219  27.38% 156 63
Mail 31 3.88% 24 7
9,142 2,403 26.29% 1,575 824
Candidates
1 YES
2 NO

June 03, 2015 1:41 PM



