



CITY OF BOULDER CITY

City Clerk's Office
401 California Avenue
Boulder City, NV 89005
702-293-9208(office)
702-293-9245(fax)
www.bcnv.org

June 10, 2015

Secretary of State
Chief Deputy for Elections Division
101 N. Carson Street, Suite 3
Carson City NV 89701

I, Lorene Krumm, the duly appointed and qualified City Clerk and Filing Officer for the City of Boulder City, Nevada, hereby certify the attached abstract of votes as the official results of the Boulder City, Nevada 2015 Municipal General Election held on June 2, 2015.

The City Council of Boulder City conducted the canvass of the 2015 Municipal General Election on June 9, 2015 and has directed me to certify the results to the Secretary of State's office.

If I may be of further assistance, please contact me at (702) 293-9208.

Respectfully,

Lorene Krumm, CMC, CPO
City Clerk

Enclosures



Election Department

965 Trade Dr • Ste A • North Las Vegas NV 89030
Voter Registration (702) 455-8683 • Fax (702) 455-2793

Joseph Paul Gloria, Registrar of Voters
Charles Hurley, Assistant Registrar of Voters



June 3, 2015

RESULTS OF CANVASS OF
THE GENERAL ELECTION
IN THE CITY OF BOULDER CITY
JUNE 2, 2015

The results of the June 2, 2015 General Election were canvassed comparing the computer printout of ballots counted and the results thereof with the official ballot statements for the 11 precincts used in the election.

There were no unreconcilable errors in the 2,403 ballots cast in the 11 precincts, making the tabulation 100% accurate.

Therefore, as the duly appointed Registrar of Voters of Clark County, Nevada, I do hereby approve the canvassed results of the General Election for certification.


Joseph Paul Gloria
Registrar of Voters

2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

June 2, 2015

Summary Report

Clark County

Official Final

Registration & Turnout	9,142	Voters
Election Day Turnout	880	9.63%
Early Vote Turnout	1,227	13.42%
Mail Turnout	296	3.24%
Total ...	2,403	26.29%
CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, BOULDER CITY	11/11	100.00%
Graham, Linda	919	22.89%
Leavitt, Margaret R."Peggy"	1,647	41.02%
Shuman, Rich	1,449	36.09%
Total ...	4,015	100.00%
BOULDER CITY BALLOT QUESTION NO. 1	11/11	100.00%
YES	1,575	65.65%
NO	824	34.35%
Total ...	2,399	100.00%

Statement of Vote
Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, BOULDER CITY

	Registered	Turnout	Percent	1	2	3
7545 - BOC	1,051	282	26.83%	125	170	179
Election Day		94	8.94%	45	50	54
Early Vote		142	13.51%	60	91	95
Mail		46	4.38%	20	29	30
7550 - BOC	65	4	6.15%		*****	Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
Election Day		0	0.00%	0	0	0
Early Vote		0	0.00%	0	0	0
Mail		4	6.15%		*****	Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
7551 - BOC	895	240	26.82%	106	164	145
Election Day		61	6.82%	29	39	36
Early Vote		128	14.30%	54	94	80
Mail		51	5.70%	23	31	29
7552 - BOC	949	300	31.61%	127	193	168
Election Day		104	10.96%	46	60	54
Early Vote		173	18.23%	68	119	103
Mail		23	2.42%	13	14	11
7553 - BOC	812	178	21.92%	68	120	102
Election Day		61	7.51%	25	38	35
Early Vote		89	10.96%	33	61	53
Mail		28	3.45%	10	21	14
7554 - BOC	739	167	22.60%	43	123	105
Election Day		80	10.83%	23	55	53
Early Vote		75	10.15%	14	61	45
Mail		12	1.62%	6	7	7
7555 - BOC	1,231	310	25.18%	121	207	185
Election Day		112	9.10%	46	74	70
Early Vote		160	13.00%	60	109	95
Mail		38	3.09%	15	24	20
7561 - BOC	965	237	24.56%	81	167	146
Election Day		101	10.47%	37	73	56
Early Vote		117	12.12%	35	84	80
Mail		19	1.97%	9	10	10
7562 - BOC	945	221	23.39%	83	155	133
Election Day		101	10.69%	34	68	63
Early Vote		97	10.26%	33	72	62
Mail		23	2.43%	16	15	8
7563 - BOC	690	245	35.51%	83	184	160
Election Day		90	13.04%	28	68	57
Early Vote		134	19.42%	43	102	90
Mail		21	3.04%	12	14	13
7564 - BOC	800	219	27.38%	79	162	124
Election Day		76	9.50%	23	56	47
Early Vote		112	14.00%	46	86	63

Statement of Vote
Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, BOULDER CITY

	Registered	Turnout	Percent	1	2	3
7564 - BOC	800	219	27.38%	79	162	124
Mail		31	3.88%	10	20	14
	9,142	2,403	26.29%	919	1,647	1,449

Candidates

- 1 Graham, Linda
- 2 Leavitt, Margaret R."Peggy"
- 3 Shuman, Rich

Statement of Vote
Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015

BOULDER CITY BALLOT QUESTION NO. 1

	Registered	Turnout	Percent	1	2
7545 - BOC	1,051	282	26.83%	150	132
Election Day		94	8.94%	48	46
Early Vote		142	13.51%	79	63
Mail		46	4.38%	23	23
7550 - BOC	65	4	6.15%		***** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
Election Day		0	0.00%	0	0
Early Vote		0	0.00%	0	0
Mail		4	6.15%		***** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy *****
7551 - BOC	895	240	26.82%	160	79
Election Day		61	6.82%	43	18
Early Vote		128	14.30%	83	44
Mail		51	5.70%	34	17
7552 - BOC	949	300	31.61%	174	126
Election Day		104	10.96%	65	39
Early Vote		173	18.23%	100	73
Mail		23	2.42%	9	14
7553 - BOC	812	178	21.92%	122	55
Election Day		61	7.51%	35	26
Early Vote		89	10.96%	63	25
Mail		28	3.45%	24	4
7554 - BOC	739	167	22.60%	120	47
Election Day		80	10.83%	53	27
Early Vote		75	10.15%	57	18
Mail		12	1.62%	10	2
7555 - BOC	1,231	310	25.18%	202	107
Election Day		112	9.10%	68	44
Early Vote		160	13.00%	111	49
Mail		38	3.09%	23	14
7561 - BOC	965	237	24.56%	152	85
Election Day		101	10.47%	61	40
Early Vote		117	12.12%	82	35
Mail		19	1.97%	9	10
7562 - BOC	945	221	23.39%	164	56
Election Day		101	10.69%	64	37
Early Vote		97	10.26%	81	15
Mail		23	2.43%	19	4
7563 - BOC	690	245	35.51%	172	73
Election Day		90	13.04%	53	37
Early Vote		134	19.42%	107	27
Mail		21	3.04%	12	9
7564 - BOC	800	219	27.38%	156	63
Election Day		76	9.50%	48	28
Early Vote		112	14.00%	84	28

Statement of Vote
Clark County
2015 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
06/03/2015

BOULDER CITY BALLOT QUESTION NO. 1

	Registered	Turnout	Percent	1	2
7564 - BOC	800	219	27.38%	156	63
Mail		31	3.88%	24	7
	9,142	2,403	26.29%	1,575	824

Candidates

- 1 YES
- 2 NO